
 
Thursday, June 21, 2007 

  
 
Public Works Item No. 63 
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION 
 

 
 
Subject: Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the professional services agreement 
with BAKER-AICKLEN and ASSOCIATES, Round Rock, TX, BURY and PARTNERS, INC., Austin, TX, C 
FAULKNER ENGINEERING LP, Austin, TX, CANALES, MARTINEZ and NASH SURVEYING (MBE/MH), 
Austin, TX, CAPITAL SURVEYING COMPANY, INC., Austin, TX, CARTER and BURGESS, INC., Austin, 
TX, CHAPARRAL PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING, INC. (WBE/FR), Austin, TX, HALFF 
ASSOCIATES, INC., Austin, TX, HARRIS-GRANT SURVEYING, INC. (WBE/FR), Austin, TX, I T 
GONZALEZ ENGINEERS (MBE/MH), Austin, TX, LANDMARK SURVEYING LP  (WBE/FR), Austin, TX, 
LOOMIS AUSTIN, INC., Austin, TX, MACIAS ASSOCIATES, INC. (MBE/MH), Austin, TX, MARTINEZ, 
WRIGHT and MENDEZ, INC. (MBE/MH), Austin, TX, MCGRAY and MCGRAY LAND SURVEYORS, INC. 
(WBE/FR), Austin, TX, SURVCON, INC., Austin, TX, SURVEYING and MAPPING, INC., Austin, TX, and 
ZAMORA-WARRICK and ASSOCIATES, LLC (MBE/MH), Austin, TX, for professional land surveying 
services for the Surveying Services Rotation List, in the amount of $500,000 for a total contract amount 
not to exceed $3,197,000 including administrative approvals. 
 
Amount and Source of Funding: Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2006-2007 Capital Budgets 
and/or Operating Budgets of the various departments for which services are needed. 
 
Fiscal Note: There is no unanticipated fiscal impact.  A fiscal note is not required. 
 
For More Information: David Prado 974-7096, Laura Bohl 974-7064. 
 
MBE/WBE: This contract was awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9B of the City Code (Minority-
Owned and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program) with 5.59% MBE and 3.03% 
WBE sub-consultant participation to date. 
 
Prior Council Action: 02/12/04 Surveying Services Rotation List in the amount of $2,650,000 was 
approved. 
 

 
 
On October 17, 2003, 18 firms were selected for the 2003-2005 Surveying Services Rotation List with a 
total authorization in the amount of $2,650,000. This Rotation List was established to provide professional 
land surveying services for the City of Austin to achieve its Capital Improvement Program and facility 
design and construction objectives. To date, there have been 144 projects of varying scopes assigned to 
the 18 firms for a total contract expenditure of approximately $2,302,595.00  
 
This Request for Council Action is for the approval of an additional $500,000 in authorization under the 
2003-2005 Surveying Services Rotation List. This requested authorization is expected to enable the 
Rotation List firms to complete the remaining services and maintain required project continuity until the 
new rotation list is in effect. The RFQ evaluation process for the new rotation list is currently underway. It 
is anticipated that the RCA for the new 2007-2009 Surveying Rotation List will reach Council by late 
August 2007. 


